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joint
Air Adj. Knob



   
1.  After unpacking the product, inspect carefully for any damage that may have occurred 
during transit. Make sure to tighten fittings, bolts, etc., before putting unit into service.
2. Thoroughly mix and thin paint in accordance with the paint manufacturer’s instructions. 
Most materials will spray readily if thinned properly.
3. Strain material through filter, cheese cloth or a paint strainer.
4. Fill the canister about ¾ full and start the air compressor.
WARNING DO NOT EXCEED Maximum Pressure of Spray Gun or any other parts in the 
compressor system.
5. After Connect the gun to air supply, please make sure that the fluid cap, container and air 
hose have been connected tightly with spray gun. 
6. Set up a piece of cardboard or other scrap material to use as a target and adjust for best 
spray pattern.
WARNING Never aim or spray at yourself or anybody else which would cause serious injury.
7. Test the consistency of the material by making a few strokes on a cardboard target.
If material still appears too thick, add a small amount of thinner. THIN WITH CARE!
Do not exceed paint manufacturer’s thinning recommendations.

Air inlet                
Nozzle size     
Air pressure range    
Max. pressure of air    
Cup capacity     
Consumption    
Pattern Width     
Weight       

1/4” (6.35 mm.)
0.06“ (1.5 mm.)

2.0-3.5 bar (28.8-51psi)
8.3 bar (120.5psi)

600cc
84.1-109 I/min (3.5-3.9cfm)

180-280 mm. (7.0”-10.9”)
0.35 kgs (0.77 lbs)

spray



INCORRECTOCORRECTO

Aqui la aplicación
resulta mas leve  

Aqui la aplicación
resulta mas gruesa   15 a 30 cm

Comienza
aplicación

Presionar 
disparador

Soltar 
disparador

Termina
aplicación

Movimiento de Pistola

Aplicación debe resultar 
humedo y uniforme

Adjustment
Ajuste



 

NO.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

DESCRIPTION
Air Adj. Screw
Air Adj. Knob
O-ring 3.3 x 1.5
Flat Washer
Air Valve Spring
Air Valve Step
Air Inlet Joint
Gun Body
Flat Washer
O-ring (4.5*1.8)
O-ring (8.7*1.85)
Fluid Adj. Knob
Fluid Adj. Needle
Fluid Needle Spring
Fluid Adj. Screw

16 Switch Pole
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

O-ring (8.5*1.2)
O-ring (10.7*1.8)
Needle Housing
Cover Washer
O-ring (4.5*1.2)
Needle Housing Screw
Foam Washer
Air Inlet Valve Pole
Switch Spring
Atomization Needle
Paint Inlet Joint
Filter
Container
Container Cover

31
32

Ventilator Head
Snap Retainer

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Trigger
Trigger Lever
Atomization
Fluid Washer
Round Nut
Washer
Nozzle
Inner Circle
Nozzle Foam Washer
Seal Washer
Direction Screw
Snap Retainer

NO. DESCRIPTION NO. DESCRIPTION
NO.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

DESCRIPCIÓN
Tornillo Control de Aire

Perilla Control de Aire

Aro Sello

Arandela

Resorte de la Valvula de Aire

Válvula de paso de aire

Conector Entrada de Aire

Cuerpo de la Pistola

Arandela Plana

Aro Sello (4.5*1.8)

Aro Sello (8.7*1.85)

Perilla para ajuste del fluido

Aguja Ajustador de Líquidos

Resorte para Aguja

Tornillo Ajustador de Líquidos

16Interruptor

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Aro Sello (8.5*1.2)

Aro Sello (10.7*1.8)

Aguja 

Cubierta de Arandela

Aro Sello (4.5*1.2)
Tornillo de Ajuste para Guia
de Aguja

Rondana de Espuma

Valvula Entrada de Aire 

Resorte

Aguja para Control de Abanico

Conector para el Vaso

Filtro

Vaso de 600 ml.

Cubierta para Vaso

31
32

Respirador

Seguro

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Gatillo

Perno del Gatillo

Boquilla

Empaque

Anillo de Aluminio

Empaque

Tobera

Empaque

Junta de Espuma para Aguja 

Empaque

Tornillo de Ajuste

Seguro

NO.DESCRIPCIÓNNO.DESCRIPCIÓN
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Disclaimers and Limitations of Remedies
This warranty gives you specific legal right, and you may also have other rights which may vary from State to 
State.

Disclaimer of other Warranties
To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, this limited warranty is exclusive and expressly in lieu of any and all 
other warranties, including, without limitation, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular 
purpose or any other implied warranties that may arise from the course of dealing or usage of the trade. California 
Air Tools Inc. hereby declaims and excludes all other warranties.
To the extent that California Air Tools Inc. products are consumer products under applicable federal and state law 
with respect to any  customer, the duration of any implied warranties (including, but not limited to implied 
warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose) are limited to the shortest duration permitted by 
applicable law or the Limited Warranty period provided herein, whichever is longer.

Limitations of Remedies
California Air Tools Inc. shall not be liable to customer, or anyone claiming under customer, for any other obligations 
or liabilities, including, but not limited to,obligations or liabilities airing out of breach of contract or warranty, 
negligence or other tort or any theory of strict liability, with respect to the spray gun or California Air Tools Inc. acts 
or omissions or otherwise. To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law California Air Tools Inc. shall not in any 
event be liable for incidental, compensatory, punitive, consequential, indirect, special or other damages, including but 
not limited to loss of use, loss of income, loss of time, loss of sales, injury to personal property, or liability customer 
incurs with respect to any other person, or any other type or form of consequential damage or economic loss.

Esta garantía no cubre casos en uso comercial del producto, o casos en uso 
de arrendamiento del producto (uso personal por parte de un cliente): 1 año de 
garantia en partes.
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